



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19439/2025 & CM APPL. 81066/2025, CM APPL.
28235/2026

DHRUV GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pallav Arora, Proxy Counsel.

versus

SPECIAL TASK FORCE, MCD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

25.05.2026

1. The lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. Proxy counsel are present for the parties.
3. Status report has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.1/STF.
4. Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.2/MCD seeks further time to file reply to CM APPL. 28235/2026.
5. Let the same be filed within four (4) weeks.
6. List on 30th July, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 25, 2026

Vivek/-